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‘w0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER ‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

“The undersigned, legal vwmer(s) of the property simate in Paltimore County and which is
destribed in the description and plat attached hereto axd made a pant hereof_, herel?y petition for a

required hy the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newsga
out Baltimore County, that property e posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
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PETITL R FOR ZONING V&JANCE
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1404.3%.3 ~f the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to aliow for a
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40'_ sideyard on the Tight side_and a 43' sideyard on the left side, in liecu of the
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required 50' for each, and to amend thé Final Dévelopment.Pian of 5 Springs Wést,
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The existing setbacks will not accomedate the proposed dwelling.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of sbove Variance advertising, posting, ete,, upon filing of this

getti;ion. and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Daltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
unde{he thelz p:lnalties (}f pe:;,}ur , that I/we
are egal owner(s) the propert
which is the subject of this Peﬁtiog. y
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Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
T {Type or Primt Name)y T T (Typed: PrintNamey  §
MAP NWISE
Signatare o ;2(:
__________________________________________ b3
Address t
pate €12
“""City and state (200 ¢
Atturney for Potitioner: 1000
WS P i P e O N OE R AW ) - e g Ak N NI ED R W e W 7 :q_lg—
(Type or Print Name) Phone No.~ tv \
w %
oo e e e e e e Maryland 21108 P.0, Box 27 2
Signature City and State
.......................................... Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Aldress tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
.......................................... B T 1 R
Cicy and State Name
Attorney’s Telephone NO.: ccmccceccimccae O cccecme e mmcmmc oo m oo
Address Phone No.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, fhis - 10MR e day
N S Decemher o ooeee . 10._86., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

rs of general circulation through-

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office B in Towson, Baltimore
County, on the ——on. T W, day of oeme- January _______ 10.87._, at _.10:4%clock
——-h.-M.
IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
Se£/5 Westspring Way, 327 SW
Greenspring Avenue % DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
(7 Westspring Way)
3rd Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Pridemark Custom Homes ¥ Case No. BT-298-A
Petitioner %

* * #* * # L * * * = & # ]

The Petitioner herein requests a zoning variance to permit a 4o-foot
side yard setback on the right side and a 45-foot side yard setback on the left
side in lieu of the required 50-foot setbacks for each, and additionally, to
smend the Final Development Flan of 5 Springs West, Lot #28, to permit construc-
tion outside of the building envelcope.

At the onset of the hearing, the Petition was corrected to read a 40-
foot side yard setback on the west side and a 45-foot side yard setback on the
east side.

Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the 7 con-
structed and & planned residences in the 31l-lot development are ciose to 88 feet
wide, Most of the lots in the development are laid out so that they can accom-
modate much larger homes, however, one variance has already been granted, the
building envelope on the subject site is insufficiently wide and one additional
iot may possibly need a varlance. Separate garages are not allowed according to
developer restrictions. The section is wooded and the requested variances
shou:d not affect the adjacent lots as yet undeveloped. The Petitioner, and
Jcurrent developer, is not the original developer.

There were no Protestants.

After due ccnsideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
3rd Election District

Case No. 87-298-A

LOCATIUN : Southeast Side of Westspring Way, 327 feet Southwest of
Greenspring Avenue (7 Westspring Way)

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, January 13, 1987, at 10:45 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variances to permit a 40 foot side yard setback in lieu

of the required 50 feet, a 45 foot side yard setback in lieu of the required
50 feet, and to amend the Final Development Plan of 5 Springs West, Lot 28,

to permit construction outside of the building envelope

Being the property of Pridemark Custom Homes

as shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office. ’ P

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period

for good cause shown, Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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ppearing that strict ccmpliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
) N4 ;

{(BCZR) would result in prastical ¢ifficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the
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Petitioners, in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the variance re-
quested would not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

the community ana should therefore be granted,

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

z%
County this 2 24"day of January, 1987, that the herein request for a 45-foot
yard setback on the east and a 40-foot side yard setback on the west, 1in
accordance with the plan submitted, be and is hereby GRANIzD, srom and after the

date of this Order.

Qﬂw W N@M,

Deputy Zoning Comm%ssionezﬁ/
Zﬁi/sz Baltimore ngpty
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
SE/S Westspring Way, 327' SW of

Greenspring Ave. (7 Westspring

OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY

Ave.), 3rd District

PRIDEMARK CUSTOM HOMES,
Petitioner

Case No. 87-298-A

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary ot

final Order.

T
Phyllis 6LIe Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

4 )
Jfitee Max
Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this &th day of January, 1987, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance vas mailed to Pridemark Custom Homes,

P. 0, Box 278, Millersville, MD 21108, Petitioner.

VA ‘

Peter Max Zimmerman

FReTrE

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
494-3353 :

ARNOLD JADION = . '
ZONING CCMMISSIONER - EAN M H JUNG

January 7, 1987

Mr, Gsrshan Thimen
Pridesark Custom Homes
Pridewark Enterprises, Inc,

P.0, Pox 278 .
Millersville, Maryland 21108_
RE1 PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE -

SE/S Westapring Way, 317' SW of
Greenspring Ave, (7 Wastspring Way)
3rd Elsction District

Pridemark Custom Homes - Petitioner
Case No, 87-298-A

Dear Mr, Thiment

This is to advise you thac _$70.00

Order is issued.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SICN AND POST RETURNED ON

THE DAY OF THE HEARING CR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by =

this office until the day of the hearing itself.

P}ease make the chgg&ﬂga;g&ig to 3g$£§§g§ngounty. Mary}and. and remit
TS .ng, Towson, Maryland

- g 2 sl

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. (25787 |
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION !

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT i

1/13/87 R-i11=A15-N00 : _‘

ACCOUNT

‘"oum s TG L] DG
Pridenark BaleXDrites, Luces seUs o0X &0us f

“{llersville, Md. 21103

RECEIVED
FROM: - e s
ADY DTG0 & POATING COSTS RE CASE 257=-295-A :
ronli_ i
B FENEET kL LE LR NN Iy ;
s
YALIDATION OR KIGMATURE OF CABHIER ;
H
[3
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DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

is due for advertising
and posting of the above property, This fee must be paid before an
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494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON

ZONING COMMISSIONER

Mr, Cersham Thiman
Pridemark Custom Homes
P.0O. Box 278
Millersville, Maryland

Dear Mr. Thiman:

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

JEAN M. H JUNG
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

January 27, 1987

21108

RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
SE/S Westspring Way, 327' SW
Greenspring Avenue
(7 Westspring Way)
3rd Election District
Case No. B7=-298-A

Enélosed please find a copy of the declsion rendered in the above=refer-

enced case. Your Petition for Zoning Variance has been Granted.

1f you have any questions on the sutject, please do not hesitate to con-

tact this office.

cERe
LAl LRI

JHMHJ:b]s
Enclosures

cc: People's Counsel
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Very truly yours,
JEAN M. H. JUNG VYa oo
puty Zoning Commissioner

Sp— o~ .

MCKEE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineering - Surveying - Real Estate Development

SHAWAN PLACE, 5 SHAWAN ROAD

Telephone: (301) 252-5820
October 31, 1986

DESCRIPTION OF LOT 28
FIVE SPRINGS WEST
FOR ZORING VARIANCE
ARD ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the same 2t a point on the southeastern most right-of-wvay
line of Westepring Way, at a distance of 327'+ southwesterly from the
southeastern most corner of Westspring Way and Greenspring Avenue. Being lot
28 as shown on a plat of "S Springs West"; as recorded among the land records

of Baltimore County in Liber 53, Folio 11. Also being known as #7 Westspring

Way.

HUNT VALLEY, MARYLAND 21030
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O BALTIMORE COUNTY O BALTIMORE Q ) O
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING IMORE “COUNTY \ BALTIMORE COUNTY e =
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 %@RTM&;I A%:rl %33%52 6:4 LICENSES December 2, 1986 %\EV ?CE)F;.;!\RTMENT e e r
494-3211 'SON, . MARYLAND 21204-258 ~ 1
BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 494-4500 2580 —T" -
, ﬁ - : acr)mnch?ég E. GERDER : LT
January 7, 1986 TED ZALESKI, JR. PAUL H REINCKE |
Mr. Arnold Jablon | DIRECTOR November 24, 1986 s
+OUNTY OFFICE BLDG, Zoning Commissicner )
111 W Chassoeake M3os corshan Thims - County Office Building ‘..DECEH pe2 18, 186 #r. Arnold Jablorn
i Mr, Lershan man Towson, Maryland 21204 . Zoning Cormissioner
. Pr‘idel;arkzggter'pr'ises, Inc. N 5 Mr. Arnold Judlon, Zoning Commiesioner office of Flanning and Zoning
o0& P.0. Box Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of Novemaez 18 1980 Qefsce of Pluming sl Zoaing Baltimore County Office Buildin
‘ Millersville, Maryland 21108 Ttom g 167, Y 9 ‘ i Tovean, Marylend 2120 Faltin "arglang oLie g B
. : De Hr. Jablont K
chatrman RE; Item No. 182 - Case No. 87-298-A E;gg:::::O;nee;%'PSz?;{?ziG:j;bu HDHE;S E ' Co:-atl oo Iten # 182 Zoning advisory Committes Meeting are as follows: :
' Petitioner: Pridemark Custom Homes ‘ 2T3rmuwdg o, 207 - orta - Custon Homos ' r .
_ MEMBERS petition for Zoning Variance _ Oear Mr. Jablon: S . GREESSPRING AVE ‘ m:‘::_”"’"' SE/SmUeatapring Vey, 327 feet SW Greenspring Avenue .
bureau of Districts 3rd. RL: Property Owner: Pridemark Custom Hanes 3
Enatneering Dear Mr. Thiman: The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject 3
NeBATEmOnt © petition and of fers the following comments. The items checked below are APPLICABLE ITE'S AR CIRCLED -on: SE/S Westspring Way, 327' SW Greenspring Avenue £
i;rgtf::oE:g‘l:eorinq F The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has i‘eviewed t?‘enplins applicable. | o .,; R o b e Location pring Way, Gr
N submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following @ ryl *the Kendicepped 5T, 4o adopted by Council Bill $17-55, . 182 ; . Meeting of 11/18/86
stave Foads -ommission comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of (M )There are no site planning factors requiring comment. the Marylend Cods for the Handi and Aged (4.K.5.1. #117-1 = 1500) and other applicable Codes and Standards. Item No.: Zoning Agenda: 9
sureau of anecus
. the zouning action requested, but to assure that all partles ( A County Review Group Meeting is required. . il . . .
rrre Frevention are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the ( )A County Rev’i‘ewBGroup m:e;.ig%iuag he}d and the minutes will be 0 A butlding end other miscell POTRISS shall Be required before the start of ey constracticn. Gentlemen:
Hiealth Dopartment development plans that may have a bearling on this case. The forward by the Bureau of Public Services. , .
“ruject Planning © pirector of Planning may file a written report with the { )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a ::;::::i:l;.n ::.:y;:;; mf'n‘f‘ﬁ;‘;‘m““mi'_/ﬁ'w‘? m‘*‘i‘“" 2’;1;.’“".““‘.3’;.’,123‘2;,”" ssal of & gutS:ﬂﬂﬂ ;Otgour IEQUESI‘-;) EJN-' ref;rgnc?drpropf;y hasabeif} Szll'veyef; Lrg ::;; o
fas Ldsng Dopartment ' Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suit- subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. ; ";:ieuc:;rect:dczm:nt:r 2:2: :;az" ;-O gztifa‘.nal 1:? ff)i g.;z ioazm <q
3 e ability of the requested zoning. ( A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior *— D. Comerciali Three sets of canstruction drswings sealed aod signed by s registered in Narylwd Architect : 'd er lacorporated in e final pians PIopeIty. S
Board of Education to issuance of a building permit, ’ or Enginaer shall be required to file with & permit appiication. Rerroduced seals are not scceptable. c 2 . hud 4 ol » chall bo e
— submi from th .mbers of the (  )The access is not satisfactory. i i. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required d4nd 504 2
e ’.\dmm““tion ggncuﬁ::ge a:: :;isc:ﬁzntzatuo}nf;:egr :equ;s: T:?oir!r‘!ation on ( )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory. ! E. All Use Croupe wxcept R-l Single Peaily Detached Dvsllinge require a mintmm of 1 hour fire rating for located at intervals or feet along an appeoved road in
Induserial your petition. If similar romments from the remaining ( )The parking arrangement is not s- tisfactory. : Tan 3 0 e e e iyt e pute _};; Repdiped vbe g oy e L P:i:--r accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
i i ill f d th herwise Parking calculations must be shown on the lﬂan. wall. Gse Tabls LO1, Section 1407, Section 1406,.2 and Table 1402, Mo openings are permitted inm an y Department of Public Works.
members are received, I w orward them to you. Other ’ ; 1 nd exterior well within 3'~0 of an intariar lot lioe.
any comment that is not informative will be placed in the ' This property contains sofls which are defined as wetlands, a ,
hearing flle This petition was accepted for filing on the i development on these sofls is prohibited, i J 2. A second means of vehicle access is required fur the site. -
dzie gf‘ tl.me. encloseg filing certir;‘fcate and a hearing 7 { )Constructfon in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited Fo The wtructure dose rot appeer to coaply with Table 505 for paraicsable haight/mren. Leply G0 the requested 3
k - e NeCeRNUTy pertaining L]
. dingl under thes provisions of Sectfon 22-98 of the Development construstion type is provided. Ses Teble L0l and 505 and have your Mtwt/'ﬁnci:oulgm{::.tﬁ: departoent. { } 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
scieduled accordlngly. Regulations
{ )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with C. The requastsd varience sppeare to conflict with Secti . .
Ve_r'y bruly yours, | the Baltimore County Master Plan, Goumty Butlding Code. o = e e EXCEEDS the maximury allowed by the Fire Departmert
/a_ g 5 £ // /3 ( )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board : wea oy P e
7 f:)/:z £ . - i n . H. Vhen filing for & required (hange of Use/Ocourancy Fermit, alt petal 1 : {
O ( )Eandscaping° Must comply with galtimore County Landscape Manual ?!3’:1"2:3‘1:“‘ thr:l wte nt“m.z:hé:deml{mtu: p?;m m.::::u m‘z;?l.::::i: ::itfr:o;. { ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
: - . . order to compl - . . . . . . .
JAMES E. DYER ~ (  )The property is located in 3 deficient service area as defined by ‘ Brgtneer seuls ara umially required. The onange of Tee Groupe &5t Irem Dee o to Toa oo oo of , Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy ur beginning of operation.
Chairzan 8111 178-79, No building permit may be issued until a Reserve o Rixed Uses + Ses Section 312 of the Dullding Code. o o .
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service : ( X 5, The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shail
is . : ‘ I. The mﬁﬂ s“_um:-:t appeare to bs located in & Flood Flaln, T44alMivwrine. Please 9e the attached caaply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Prot_,ect;on
JED:Kkkb ( )The property 1s located in a traffic area controlled by a "D* Tevel | STevetions shors ¥ Loval for the Tot e e finien Froar Levals Lrcluting basemems T ‘ Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
. : ) intersection as defined by 8111 178-79, and as conditions change to occupancy.
. Enclosures traffic capacity may becone more limited. The Basic Services Areas J. Commentms
are re-cvalyated annually by the County Council. ' ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.
cc: McKee & Associates, Inc. { JAdditional comments: L. ]
I 5 Shawan Road v )} 7. The Fira Prevention Bureau has no commegtgs, ag this rime. .
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 K. These ubbruvisted comments reflect aly on the inforreticd provided by the drswings wicitied to tre DIfice ' h/ ﬂ' b
of Pleming and Zoning and are not imuended to Le construed a# the Ll extent of sny permit. 0 derired Noted «nd ) : é L -
: the appiicent mAY obtain additional fnfcrmation by vieiting Eyoe 122 of the Tounty CIficsg Building st 111 A oved: : had / 3
; v. Chesapesks Averme, Towscn, Maryland Z70G. % ;} - pproved:
; 772 3208 ZF £ AP —Zfire Prevention Gureau
© BYs C. E, Burmnkhan, Thief e .
Mutldirg lans rev_ew 3
David Fields, Acting Chief : “/2 R b 4
Current Planning and Development
. cc:  .James Hoswall »
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STEPHEN £, COLLING
DiRECTOR,

BALTIMORE. COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3550

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Cormissioner

County Office Building

December 15, 1986

S

apem Aars, Tousnn, Maryeed

PUBLIC HEARING: !
Oty Ofien Sufirg, 111 W Chee-

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The Department of Traffic £ngineering has no co
{tems number 171, 174, 175, 176, 178, 179, 180, 181,

185, 186, and 187.

Very truly yours,

7 *‘f“ﬁ*//pﬂ“’“@ —
Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate 11
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD. cecoeene-- Dacembexr.25..,19_86
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in the OWINGS MILLS TIMES, a weekly newspaper

printed and published in Towson, Baltimore QOuMy, Md,, ‘appear-
December 25 36 ‘ ~
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REQUESTED VARIANCE

Requesting a variance to section
1A04.3R.3 of the Baltimora County
Zoning Reguiattonns to zllow for a
40°* sideyard on the right side
and a 45° sideyard on ths left
side, in liey of the requirsd

50* for each. ‘

PLAT To ACCCMFANY PETITICN FCR
LONING  VARIANCE

¥] WESTSPRING  WAY

St DO Df WSl T md Ann b6 WY B A Pumn
BT T LR AS WY W U HDA | P PR A

PANCEL 13 RIRTR - B WY avvraen o ure o i o W
D LR - .

SCAE: 1% gor TN
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e
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— LT 2RD E\LCT. DiST. BALIO. Q0. MDD
JAMEZ W. McKeb DATE e ; )
MD. ¥EG. NO. 3012 SCALE: 150 10}29/8¢

N | . LT 28 a A
McKEE € Aceoc. | INC. 5 SrRINGS wesT” 7 165
CIVIL ENGINEEKS - LAWND SURVEL orl 53/ s
5 SHAWAM KD.  HONT VAWEY MO 21£30 LEqe

751 -5620 EC‘::, P e

riTie
§7-298/

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arncld Jablon

e A T G . —

SUBJECT-..{ering Petlitions No. 87-287-A, 87-288-A, 87-289-A, 87-295-A,

- e = .

87-296-A, 87-297-A, B7-298-A and B7-299-A

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment

on these petitions,

i

‘ri' -
30E
Eed

: " County Office Bullding = .. -
© 111 ¥, Chesapeaks Avenus

Norman E. Gerbeg,

Pridemark Custom Homes
Pridemark Enterprises, Inc.
E.0. 3ox 278

Millersville, Maryland 21108

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
SE/S Westspring Way, 327' SW of

Greensjpi iy sve. {7 westspring Way)

3rd Election District

Pridemark Custom Homes - Petitioner

Case No. 87-298-A

TIME: 10:45 a.m,

DATE: Tuesday, January 13, 1987

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland
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